SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in WA No. 32/2016 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

PRADIP KUMAR LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49402/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8569/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51378/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51380/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8570/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50989/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50990/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8571/2019 (IA No.52145/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52146/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8572-8573/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51969/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51970/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8574-8576/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52243/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52244/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8577-8578/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51595/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51597/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51591/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8568/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51111/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51114/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for respondent-State of Tripura seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted.

List these matters after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(CHANDER BALA) **COURT MASTER**