ITEM NO.10+23

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in WA No. 32/2016 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

PRADIP KUMAR LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140623/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 50577/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8569/2019 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51380/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 140645/2019 IA No. 140645/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 51380/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8570/2019 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 50990/2019

IA No. 50990/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8571/2019 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 52146/2019

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 140629/2019 IA No. 140629/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 52146/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8572-8573/2019 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51970/2019

IA No. 51970/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

```
SLP(C) No. 8574-8576/2019 (XIV)
```

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 52244/2019

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 140637/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 140646/2019

IA No. 140637/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 140646/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 52244/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8577-8578/2019 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51597/2019

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 140642/2019 IA No. 140642/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION IA No. 51597/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8568/2019 (XIV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51114/2019

IA No. 51114/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8193/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54735/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54736/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 12480/2021 (XIV)

IA NO. 81506/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 81507/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15187-15278/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 118013/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 15389/2021 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 123568/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Counsel for Parties:

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv. Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Shahil Monga, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. Mr. Ram Avtar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the order dated 17.09.2021 the submissions advanced on behalf of the State were recorded as under:

"Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the States submits that (i) the State shall file appropriate response in all the matters; (ii) the State shall also file an affidavit giving complete details as to the impact on the State exchequer in case all the arrears are required to be paid to the concerned employees; and , (iii) the State shall also indicate figures as to the amounts which have already been made over to certain employees by way

of arrears."

However, the appropriate response indicating the financial implications has not been placed on record. At the request of Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned ASG, we adjourn the matter for two weeks to enable the State to comply with the aforesaid directions.

We also direct the State to file compilation of all the relevant statutory provisions as well as the concerned decisions having bearing on the controversy involved in the matter.

Let the compilation be filed on or before 11.11.2021 with advance copy (in digital form) to all the learned counsel appearing in the matters.

List these matters for final disposal on 17.11.2021.

<u>Diary No. 12480/2021</u>

Issue notice, returnable on 17.11.2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER